

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06620 Version: 1 Name: authorizing the Clerk to issue a summons to

Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba

Orpheum Theatre.

Eric Flemming, agent, to appear before the Alcohol

License

**Review Committee** 

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/5/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

**On agenda:** 6/5/2007 **Final action:** 6/5/2007

Enactment date: 6/11/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00587

Title: Authorizing the Clerk to issue a summons to Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba

Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, to appear before the Alcohol License Review Committee.

**Sponsors:** Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Orpheum Complaint.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/30/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/30/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/30/2007	1	Attorney's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	-

#### **Fiscal Note**

No expenditure required.

#### Title

Authorizing the Clerk to issue a summons to Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, to appear before the Alcohol License Review Committee.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, a complaint has been filed with the Common Council by Assistant City Attorney Jennifer Zilavy against Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, located at 216 State Street, Madison, WI; and

WHEREAS, said complain avers that Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, has exceeded 200 points of liquor law violations rendering any issuance of a Formal Expression of concern, within the meaning of Sec. 38.10(4)(d), Madison General Ordinances, inapplicable; and

WHEREAS, Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, currently holds a Class B Combination alcohol beverage license which expires on June 30, 2007, and has held Class B Combination alcohol beverage licenses issued by the city of Madison on the date of the alleged violations; and

WHEREAS, Sec. 38.10(1)(a) authorizes the Common Council to issue a summons when a complaint has been filed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby directed to issue a Summons to Orpheum Theatre Company of Madison, Inc., dba Orpheum Theatre, Eric Flemming, agent, to appear before the Alcohol License Review

File #: 06620, Version: 1

Committee at its June 20, 2007, meeting.